
Gerald M. Etchi gharn 

United States Government 

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

Division of Judges 
901 Market Street — Suite 485 
San Francisco, CA 94103-1779 
Phone (415) 356-5255 Fax (415) 356-5254 

October 9, 2018 

VIA EMAIL 

Bryan Carmody, Esq. 
bryancarmody@bellsouth.net  

Leonard Sachs, Esq. 
Isachs@howardandhoward.com  

Robert Hudson, Esq. 
rhudson@fbtlaw.com  

Carmen DiRienzo, Esq. 
carmen.dirienzo@hotmail.com  

Donald Carmody, Esq. 
doncarmody@bellsouth.net  

Andrew Lammers, Esq. 
andrew.lammers316@gmail.com  

Patrick McCarthy, Esq. 
pmccarthy@howardandhoward. 
com  

Nicole Daro, Esq. 
ndaro@nationalnursesunited.org  

Micah Berul, Esq. 
mberul@calnurses.org  

Jane Lawhon, Esq. 
jlawhon@calnurses.org  

Jonathan Harris, Esq. 
jharris@calnurses.org  

Stephen Pincus, Esq. 
stephen.pincus@nlrb.gov  

Aaron Sukert, Esq. 
aaron.sukert@nlrb.gov  

Re: DHSC, LLC, d/b/a AFFINITY MEDICAL CENTER, et al, 
Cases 08-CA-117890, et al. 

Joint Counsels request for an extension of time in which to file briefs, currently due on 
October 26, 2018, is granted. Good cause having been shown, briefs of all parties to be 
filed with the Division of Judges are due no later than 

November 30, 2018 

Associate Chief Administrative Law Judge 



Gomez, Doreen E. 

From: 	 Gomez, Doreen E. 
Sent: 	 Tuesday, October 09, 2018 4:01 PM 
To: 	 Pincus, Stephen M.; Sukert, Aaron; 'bryancarmody@bellsouth.net; 

lsachs@howardandhoward.com'; 'rhudson@fbtlaw.com'; 
'carmen.dirienzo@hotmail.com'; 'doncarmody@bellsouth.net; 'andrew.lammers316 
@gmail.com'; 'pmccarthy@howardandhoward.com'; 'ndaro@nationalnursesunited.org'; 
'mberul@calnurses.org'; jlawhon@calnurses.org'; Tharris@calnurses.org' 

Subject: 	 DHSC, LLC, d/b/a AFFINITY MEDICAL CENTER, et al, 08-CA-117890, et al., Order Grant 
EOT File Briefs 

Attachments: 	 Affinity.08-CA-117890.10.9.2018.pdf 

Importance: 	 High 

Counsel: ln the above-referenced case, attached is Judge Etchingham's Order granting another extension of time to file 
briefs from October 26 to November 30, 2018. 

Dorem E. C:11/14.62, MSA 
NLRB Division of Judges 
San Francisco CA 
T: 628-221-8824 

1 


	Page 1
	Page 0
	
	Page 1

	Page 1

